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Last Name First Name Title Organization Client E-mail Telephone Fax Address 1 Address 2 City State Zip Code
Alo Tom Water Resource Control Engineer California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region talo@waterboards.ca.gov (858) 636-3154 (858) 571-6972 9174 Sky Park Court Suite 100 San Diego CA 92123-4340
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Barker David Supervising Water Resource Control Engineer California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region dbarker@waterboards.ca.gov (858) 467-2989 (858) 571-6972 9174 Sky Park Court Suite 100 San Diego CA 92123-4340
Barnes Christopher Vice President & General Counsel NASSCO cbarnes@nassco.com �"! #�-&&')(** �"! #�-&&')) ( %( )�.�
��/��0�������� San Diego CA  %!)"
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Bay Steve Principal Scientist - Toxicology Southern California Coastal Water Research Project steveb@SCCWRP.ORG (714) 755-3204 (714) 755-3299 3535 Harbor Blvd. Suite 110 Costa Mesa CA 92626
Botha Wentzelee Attorney at Law Brown & Winters LLP San Diego Unified Port District wbotha@brownandwinters.com (760) 633-4485 (760) 633-4427 120 Birmingham Drive Suite 110F Cardiff-By-The-Sea CA 92007
Brodberg Bob Supervisor California Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment RBrodber@oehha.ca.gov (916) 323-4763 (916) 327-7320 Pesticide & Toxicology Section PO Box 4010 Sacramento CA 95812-4010
Brown Judy Staff California State Lands Commission brownj@slc.ca.gov (916) 574-1900 (916) 574-1810 100 Howe Avenue Suite 100 South Sacramento CA 95825-8202
Brown William Attorney at Law Brown & Winters LLP San Diego Unified Port District bbrown@brownandwinters.com (760) 633-4485 (760) 633-4427 120 Birmingham Drive Suite 110F Cardiff-By-The-Sea CA 92007
Carlisle Craig Senior Engineering Geologist California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region ccarlisle@waterboards.ca.gov (858) 637-7119 (858) 571-6972 9174 Sky Park Court Suite 100 San Diego CA 92123-4340
Chadwick Bart Environmental Sciences Branch Head SPAWAR Systems Center San Diego chadwick@spawar.navy.mil (619) 553-5333 53560 Hull St. Code 2375 San Diego CA 92152-5001
Chee Michael Environmental Manager NASSCO mchee@nassco.com (619) 544-7778 (619) 744-1088 2798 Harbor Drive Mail Stop 22-A San Diego CA 92113
Chichester Rob Water Program Manager U.S. Navy rob.chichester@navy.mil (619) 532-2261 (619) 532-2283 NAVFAC SW Environmental Business Line 937 N. Harbor Drive San Diego CA 92132-0058
Clark Jonathan Senior Staff Attorney California State Lands Commission clarkj@slc.ca.gov (916) 574-0391 (916) 574-1810 100 Howe Avenue Suite 100 South Sacramento CA 95825-8202
Cloward Sharon Executive Director San Diego Port Tenants Associatoin sharon@sdpta.com (619) 226-6546 (619) 226-6557 2390 Shelter Island Drive Suite 210 San Diego CA 92106
Dragna James Counsel Bingham McCutchen LLP BP West Coast Products LLC jim.dragna@bingham.com (213) 680-6400 (213) 680-6499 355 South Grand Avenue Suite 4400 Los Angeles CA 90071-3106
Fairey Rusty Marine Pollution Studies Lab Director Moss Landing Marine Laboratories fairey@mlml.calstate.edu (831) 771-4161 7544 Sandholdt Rd. Moss Landing CA 95039
FitzGerald Leslie Deputy Port Attorney San Diego Unified Port District lfitzger@portofsandiego.org (619) 686-7224 (619) 686-6444 PO Box 120488 San Diego CA 92112
George Catherine Staff Counsel California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region Advisory Team CGeorge@waterboards.ca.gov (858) 467-2958 (858) 571-6972 9174 Sky Park Court Suite 100 San Diego CA 92123-4340
Gonzales Vincent 1

�
�������������2�,�
�� Sempra Energy San Diego Gas & Electric vgonzales@sempra.com (213) 244-2948 (213) 629-9620 555 W 5th Street Los Angeles CA 90013
Gonzalez Marco Attorney at Law Coast Law Group LLP Environmental Health Coalition & San Diego Coastkeeper marco@coastlawgroup.com (760) 942-8505 (760) 942-8515 169 Saxony Road Suite 204 Encinitas CA 92024
Gordon Brian Naval Facilities Compliance Manager U.S. Navy brian.gordon@navy.mil (619) 532-2273 (619) 532-2283 NAVFAC SW Environmental Business Line 937 N. Harbor Drive San Diego CA 92132-0058
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� sandor.halvax@baesystems.com �"! #�%$)'!***6%*"* �"! #�- -'*&- ���3�	�!$$*) San Diego CA  %!(*'$$*)

Hawkins Justin Principal Engineer SECOR International Incorporated ARCO/BP jhawkins@secor.com (619) 881-1391 (619) 296-6195 2655 Camino Del Rio North Suite 302 San Diego CA 92108
Hays Bill Senior Environmental Specialist San Diego Unified Port District bhays@portofsandiego.org (619) 686-6584 (619) 686-6467 PO Box 120488 San Diego CA 92112
Hunter Laura Clean Bay Campaign Director Environmental Health Coalition laurah@environmentalhealth.org (619) 474-0220 (619) 474-1210 401 Mile of Cars Way Suite 310 National City CA 91950
Katz Chuck Oceanographer SPAWAR Systems Center San Diego ckatz@spawar.navy.mil (619) 553-5332 (619) 553-6305 53560 Hull Street Code 71750 San Diego CA 92152-5001
Khajetoorians Asteghik Attorney at Law 1������
���
�������2�����4 asteghik.khajetoorians@bp.com (714) 228-6772 (714) 228-6570 "�2����������������� 7��"'--* La Palma CA  *"%$

Kimura Edward Water Committee Member Sierra Club, San Diego Chapter emkimura@earthlink.net (858) 569-2025 (619) 299-1742 6995 Camino Amero San Diego CA 92111
Kleis Drew Acting Deputy Director Storm Water Pollution Prevention Div. City of San Diego akleis@sandiego.gov (619) 525-8623 (619) 525-8641 1970 B Street MS 27A San Diego CA 92102
Klimas Denise Regional Resource Coordinator NOAA ORR denise.klimas@noaa.gov (916) 255-6686 (916) 255-6657  Assessment and Restoration Division 8800 Cal Center Dr Sacramento CA 95826
Kolb Ruth Biologist III, Storm Water Specialist City of San Diego rkolb@sandiego.gov (619) 525-8636 (619) 525-8641 1970 B Street MS 27A San Diego CA 92102
Ledger Brian Attorney at Law Gordon & Rees City of San Diego bledger@gordonrees.com (619) 230-7729 (619) 696-7124 101 West Broadway Suite 1600 San Diego CA 92101
Lytz Karl Attorney at Law Latham & Watkins LLP NASSCO karl.lytz@lw.com (415) 391-0600 (415) 395-8095 505 Montgomery Street Suite 2000 San Francisco CA 94111-2562
MacDonald Donald NOAA/NOS/ORR/ARD donald.macdonald@noaa.gov (206) 526-6271 (206) 526-6865 7600 Sand Point Way NE Seattle WA 98115-6349
Maher Eileen Environmental Scientist San Diego Unified Port District emaher@portofsandiego.org �"! #�")"'"%-& �"! #�")"'"&"( �����3�	�!%*&)) San Diego CA  %!!%'*&))
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� mmartin@ospr.dfg.ca.gov (831) 649-2888 20 Lower Ragsdale Dr. Suite 100 Monterey CA 93940
Mathison James Attorney at Law Brown & Winters LLP San Diego Unified Port District jmathison@brownandwinters.com (760) 633-4485 (760) 633-4427 120 Birmingham Dr Suite 110F Cardiff-By-The-Sea CA 92007
McCann Mike Assistant Executive Officer California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region mmccann@waterboards.ca.gov (858) 467-2988 (858) 571-6972 9174 Sky Park Court Suite 100 San Diego CA 92123-4340
McDonough Michael Counsel Bingham McCutchen LLP BP West Coast Products LLC michael.mcdonough@bingham.com (213) 680-6600 (213) 680-6499 355 South Grand Avenue Suite 4400 Los Angeles CA 90071-3106
McNevin Christopher Attorney at Law Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP Chevron chrismcnevin@pillsburylaw.com (213) 488-7507 (213) 629-1033 725 South Figueroa Street Suite 2800 Los Angeles CA 90017-5406
Melbourn Frank Water Resource Control Engineer California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region fmelbourn@waterboards.ca.gov (858) 467-2973 (858) 571-6972 9174 Sky Park Court Suite 100 San Diego CA 92123-4340
Merk David Recreation and Environmental Services Dept. Director San Diego Unified Port District dmerk@portofsandiego.org �"! #�")"'"%-& �"! #�")"'"&"( �����3�	�!%*&)) San Diego CA  %!!%'*&))

Monji Alan Environmental Scientist California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region amonji@waterboards.ca.gov (858) 637-7140 (858) 571-6972 9174 Sky Park Court Suite 100 San Diego CA 92123-4340
Mulder Thomas Engineering & Science Consultant T N & Associates, Inc. San Diego Gas & Electric tmulder@tnainc.com (619) 230-1712+25 (619) 291-8100 2247 San Diego Avenue Suite 238 San Diego CA 92110
Mulliken David Attorney at Law Latham & Watkins LLP NASSCO david.mulliken@lw.com �"! #�%$"'!%$& �"! #�" "'(&! 600 West Broadway Suite 1800 San Diego CA 92101-3375
Myers Mark Chief Pathologist NOAA Northwest Fisheries Science Center mark.s.myers@noaa.gov (206) 860-3329 (206) 860-3217 2725 Montlake Blvd. East Seattle WA 98112-2097
Nichols Sandi Attorney at Law Allen Matkins Leck Gamble Mallory& Natsis LLP San Diego Unified Port District snichols@allenmatkins.com (415) 837-1515 (415) 837-1516 Three Embarcadero Center 12th Floor San Francisco CA 94111
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Ortlieb Frederick Deputy City Attorney City of San Diego fortlieb@sandiego.gov (619) 236-6318 1200 Third Ave 11th Floor San Diego CA 92101
Paznokas Bill Environmental Scientist California Department of Fish and Game wpaznokas@dfg.ca.gov (858) 467-4218 4949 Viewridge Ave San Diego CA 92123
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Reznik Bruce Executive Director San Diego Coastkeeper bruce@sdcoastkeeper.org (619) 758-7743+102 (619) 224-4638 2825 Dewey Road Suite 200 San Diego CA 92106
Richardson Kelly Attorney at Law Latham & Watkins LLP NASSCO kelly.richardson@lw.com (619) 238-2876 (619) 696-7419 600 West Broadway Suite 1800 San Diego CA 92101-3375
Robertus John Executive Officer California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region jrobertus@waterboards.ca.gov (858) 467-2987 (858) 571-6972 9174 Sky Park Court Suite 100 San Diego CA 92123-4340
Schmidt Peter Marine Construction & Design Co. and Campbell Industries, Inc. pgschmidt@marcoglobal.com (206) 270-0205 2300 W. Commodore Way Seattle WA 98199
Schwartz Lloyd ��������2�,�
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� lloyd.schwartz@baesystems.com (619) 238-1000+2750 (619) 239-1751 PO Box 13308 San Diego CA  %!(*'$$*)

Scully Miles Attorney at Law Gordon & Rees City of San Diego mscully@gordonrees.com (619) 696-6700 (619) 696-7124 101 W. Broadway Suite 2000 San Diego CA 92101
Sierra Mario General Services Department Director City of San Diego msierra@sandiego.gov (619) 525-8686 1970 B Street MS 27A San Diego CA 92102
Silverstein David Associate Counsel U.S. Navy david.silverstein@navy.mil (619) 532-2265 (619) 532-1663 SW Div, Naval Facilities Engineering Command 1220 Pacific Hwy San Diego CA 92132-5189
Solmer Gabriel Legal Director San Diego Coastkeeper gabe@sdcoastkeeper.org (619) 758-7743+109 (619) 224-4638 2825 Dewey Rd. Suite 200 San Diego CA 92106
Spiess Erik Senior Staff Counsel Office of Chief Counsel, State Water Resources Control Board Cleanup Team espiess@waterboards.ca.gov (916) 341-5167 (916) 341-5199 1001 I Street 22nd Floor [95814] Sacramento CA 95812-0100
Thayer Paul Executive Officer California State Lands Commission thayerp@slc.ca.gov (916) 574-1800 (916) 574-1810 100 Howe Avenue Suite 100 South Sacramento CA 95825-8202
Tobler Benjamin Water Resource Control Engineer California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region btobler@waterboards.ca.gov (858) 467-2736 (858) 571-6972 9174 Sky Park Court Suite 100 San Diego CA 92123-4340
Tracy Jill Senior Environmental Counsel Sempra Energy San Diego Gas & Electric JTracy@sempra.com (619) 699-5112 (619) 699-5189 101 Ash Street San Diego CA 92101
Volz Christian Attorney at Law 9
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Wall Brian Counsel, Environmental Practice Group Chevron Products Company bwall@chevron.com (925) 842-1055 (925) 842-2011 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road Room T-3256 San Ramon CA 94583
Wyels Philip Staff Counsel California State Water Resources Control Board, Office of Chief Counsel pwyels@waterboards.ca.gov (916) 341-5178 (916) 341-5199 1001 I Street Sacramento CA 95814


